UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0406845149
Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/08/2004 12:45 PM Pg: 1 of 3

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICES THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Loan # 11375508

KNOW BY ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that

JP Morgan Chase Bank, as Trustee for the ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2003-FM-1, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates BY AND THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, ("Holder"), is the owner and holder of a certain Mortgage executed by ADEIAN BRAZIEL MARRIED TO VERONICA BRAZIEL to FREMONT INVESTMENT & LOAN, dated 8/2/2002 recorded in the Official Records Book under Document No. 0020945975, Book 1341, Page 0(50 in the County of COOK, State of Illinois. The mortgage secures that note in the principal sum of 32800 and certain promises and obligations set forth in said Mortgage, and covers that tract of real property located in COOK County, Illinois commonly known as 7642 S Carpenter, Chicago, Illinois, being described as follows: SEE ATTACHED PARCEL: A.P.N. 20-29-410-034

Holder hereby acknowledges full payment and satisfaction of said note and mortgage and surrenders the same as canceled. Such mortgage, with the note or notes accompanying it, is fully paid, satisfied, released and discharged.

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF Holder has caused these presents to be executed in its name, and
its corporate seal to be	(Corporate Seal) hereunto affixed by its proper officers the cunto duly
authorized the <u>みみ</u>	day of Junuary, 5004.

BOX 314NO RADAR

3795 3795 NY

0406845149 Page: 2 of 3

NOFFICIAL

(P) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, the following described property located in the Type of Recording Jurisdiction

of COOK

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

LOT 15 IN BLOCK 11 IN MAYNARD'S 77TH STREET ADDITION TO WEST AUBURN, A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 11 AND 12 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE NORTH 99 FEET THEREOF), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Or Coot Parcel ID Number: 20-29-410-034

7642 S CARPENTER

CHICAGO

("Property Address"):

which currently has the address of

[Street] [City], Illinois 60620

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now of hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hareby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencommerced, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S.

Page 3 of 15



0406845149 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

JP Morgan Chase Bank, as Trustee for the ACE Securities Corp. Home Equity Loan Trust, Series 2003-FM-1, Asset Backed Pass-Through Certificates. BY AND THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, LITTON LCAN SERVICING LP

ATTEST/WITNESS:

NAME: EDWARD PARKER

BY: KATHRYN D. NELSON

TITLE: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

TITLE: ASSISTANT CORPORATE SECRETARY

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared EDWARD PARKER and KATHRYN D. NELSON well known to me to be the ASSISTANT VICT. PRESIDENT and ASSISTANT CORPORATE SECRETARY, respectively, of LITTON LOAN SERVICING I.P AS ATTORNEY IN FACT and that they severally acknowledged that they each signed, sealed and daily ered this instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and seal in the County and State last aforesaid this day of _______

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

Notary's Printed Name:

SUE SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Expires 6-14-2006

Return To:

Adrian Braziel
7642 S Carpenter St
Chicago, IL 606202916
HOLDER'S ADDRESS:
LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP
4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE
HOUSTON, TX 77081

Future Tax Statements should be sent to: Adrian Braziel, 7642 S Carpenter, Chicago, IL 60620

Release prepared by: Brown & Associates, PC, 10592-A Fuqua, PMB 426, Houston, TX 77089